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Français (FR) 

Lisez attentivement cette notice avant d'utiliser le matelas. 

 Conservez cette notice pour référence future. 

 Ne laissez pas les sacs en plastique à portée des enfants. Risque d’étouffement. 
 Déballez le matelas dans une pièce bien ventilée. 

 Respecter le temps de décompression de 72 heures avant utilisation. 

 Déployez le matelas sur une surface plane et propre. 

 Assurez-vous que le matelas soit correctement positionné sur le support recommandé. 

 Ne placez pas le matelas près d’une flamme ouverte ou d’une source de chaleur. 

 

English (EN) 

Read this manual carefully before using the mattress. 

 Keep this manual for future reference. 

 Do not leave plastic bags within the reach of children. Risk of suffocation. 
 Unpack the mattress in a well-ventilated room. 

 Allow 72 hours for decompression before use. 

 Place the mattress on a clean, flat surface. 

 Ensure the mattress is properly positioned on the recommended support. 

 Do not place the mattress near an open flame or heat source. 

 

Deutsch (DE) 

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie die Matratze verwenden. 

 Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für zukünftige Referenz auf. 

 Plastiktüten nicht in Reichweite von Kindern lassen. Erstickungsgefahr. 

 Packen Sie die Matratze in einem gut belüfteten Raum aus. 
 Lassen Sie die Matratze 72 Stunden zur Entfaltung ruhen, bevor Sie sie verwenden. 

 Legen Sie die Matratze auf eine saubere, ebene Fläche. 

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Matratze korrekt auf der empfohlenen Unterlage positioniert ist. 

 Platzieren Sie die Matratze nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen. 

 

Italiano (IT) 

Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare il materasso. 

 Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. 

 Non lasciare i sacchetti di plastica alla portata dei bambini. Rischio di soffocamento. 

 Disimballare il materasso in una stanza ben ventilata. 
 Attendere 72 ore per la decompressione prima dell’uso. 
 Posizionare il materasso su una superficie piana e pulita. 

 Assicurarsi che il materasso sia correttamente posizionato sul supporto raccomandato. 

 Non posizionare il materasso vicino a fiamme libere o fonti di calore. 

 

Español (ES) 

Lea atentamente este manual antes de usar el colchón. 

 Conserve este manual para futuras consultas. 
 No deje bolsas de plástico al alcance de los niños. Riesgo de asfixia. 

 Desempaque el colchón en una habitación bien ventilada. 

 Espere 72 horas para que el colchón se descomprima antes de usarlo. 

 Coloque el colchón sobre una superficie limpia y plana. 

 Asegúrese de que el colchón esté correctamente colocado sobre el soporte recomendado. 



 No coloque el colchón cerca de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor. 

 

Português (PT) 

Leia atentamente este manual antes de usar o colchão. 

 Guarde este manual para referência futura. 

 Não deixe sacos plásticos ao alcance de crianças. Risco de asfixia. 
 Desembale o colchão em um local bem ventilado. 

 Aguarde 72 horas para a descompressão antes de usar. 

 Coloque o colchão sobre uma superfície limpa e plana. 
 Certifique-se de que o colchão esteja corretamente posicionado no suporte recomendado. 

 Não coloque o colchão próximo a chamas abertas ou fontes de calor. 

 

Polski (PL) 

Przeczytaj uważnie tę instrukcję przed użyciem materaca. 

 Zachowaj tę instrukcję na przyszłość. 
 Nie pozostawiaj plastikowych toreb w zasięgu dzieci. Ryzyko uduszenia. 

 Rozpakuj materac w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu. 
 Odczekaj 72 godziny na pełne rozłożenie przed użyciem. 
 Umieść materac na czystej i płaskiej powierzchni. 
 Upewnij się, że materac jest prawidłowo umieszczony na zalecanym podparciu. 
 Nie umieszczaj materaca w pobliżu otwartego ognia ani źródeł ciepła. 

 

Nederlands (NL) 

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u de matras gebruikt. 

 Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. 

 Laat plastic zakken niet binnen het bereik van kinderen. Verstikkingsgevaar. 

 Pak de matras uit in een goed geventileerde ruimte. 

 Laat de matras 72 uur decomprimeren voordat u deze gebruikt. 
 Leg de matras op een schone, vlakke ondergrond. 

 Zorg ervoor dat de matras correct is geplaatst op het aanbevolen ondersteuningssysteem. 

 Plaats de matras niet in de buurt van een open vlam of warmtebron. 
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Français (FR) 

Lisez attentivement cette notice avant d'utiliser le matelas. 

 Conservez cette notice pour référence future. 

 Ne laissez pas les sacs en plastique à portée des enfants. Risque d’étouffement. 
 Déballez le matelas dans une pièce bien ventilée. 

 Respecter le temps de décompression de 72 heures avant utilisation. 

 Déployez le matelas sur une surface plane et propre. 

 Assurez-vous que le matelas soit correctement positionné sur le support recommandé. 

 Ne placez pas le matelas près d’une flamme ouverte ou d’une source de chaleur. 

 

English (EN) 

Read this manual carefully before using the mattress. 

 Keep this manual for future reference. 

 Do not leave plastic bags within the reach of children. Risk of suffocation. 
 Unpack the mattress in a well-ventilated room. 

 Allow 72 hours for decompression before use. 

 Place the mattress on a clean, flat surface. 

 Ensure the mattress is properly positioned on the recommended support. 

 Do not place the mattress near an open flame or heat source. 

 

Deutsch (DE) 

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie die Matratze verwenden. 

 Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für zukünftige Referenz auf. 

 Plastiktüten nicht in Reichweite von Kindern lassen. Erstickungsgefahr. 

 Packen Sie die Matratze in einem gut belüfteten Raum aus. 
 Lassen Sie die Matratze 72 Stunden zur Entfaltung ruhen, bevor Sie sie verwenden. 

 Legen Sie die Matratze auf eine saubere, ebene Fläche. 

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Matratze korrekt auf der empfohlenen Unterlage positioniert ist. 

 Platzieren Sie die Matratze nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen. 

 

Italiano (IT) 

Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare il materasso. 

 Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. 

 Non lasciare i sacchetti di plastica alla portata dei bambini. Rischio di soffocamento. 

 Disimballare il materasso in una stanza ben ventilata. 
 Attendere 72 ore per la decompressione prima dell’uso. 
 Posizionare il materasso su una superficie piana e pulita. 

 Assicurarsi che il materasso sia correttamente posizionato sul supporto raccomandato. 

 Non posizionare il materasso vicino a fiamme libere o fonti di calore. 

 

Español (ES) 

Lea atentamente este manual antes de usar el colchón. 

 Conserve este manual para futuras consultas. 
 No deje bolsas de plástico al alcance de los niños. Riesgo de asfixia. 

 Desempaque el colchón en una habitación bien ventilada. 

 Espere 72 horas para que el colchón se descomprima antes de usarlo. 

 Coloque el colchón sobre una superficie limpia y plana. 

 Asegúrese de que el colchón esté correctamente colocado sobre el soporte recomendado. 



 No coloque el colchón cerca de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor. 

 

Português (PT) 

Leia atentamente este manual antes de usar o colchão. 

 Guarde este manual para referência futura. 

 Não deixe sacos plásticos ao alcance de crianças. Risco de asfixia. 
 Desembale o colchão em um local bem ventilado. 

 Aguarde 72 horas para a descompressão antes de usar. 

 Coloque o colchão sobre uma superfície limpa e plana. 
 Certifique-se de que o colchão esteja corretamente posicionado no suporte recomendado. 

 Não coloque o colchão próximo a chamas abertas ou fontes de calor. 

 

Polski (PL) 

Przeczytaj uważnie tę instrukcję przed użyciem materaca. 

 Zachowaj tę instrukcję na przyszłość. 
 Nie pozostawiaj plastikowych toreb w zasięgu dzieci. Ryzyko uduszenia. 

 Rozpakuj materac w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu. 
 Odczekaj 72 godziny na pełne rozłożenie przed użyciem. 
 Umieść materac na czystej i płaskiej powierzchni. 
 Upewnij się, że materac jest prawidłowo umieszczony na zalecanym podparciu. 
 Nie umieszczaj materaca w pobliżu otwartego ognia ani źródeł ciepła. 

 

Nederlands (NL) 

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u de matras gebruikt. 

 Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. 

 Laat plastic zakken niet binnen het bereik van kinderen. Verstikkingsgevaar. 

 Pak de matras uit in een goed geventileerde ruimte. 

 Laat de matras 72 uur decomprimeren voordat u deze gebruikt. 
 Leg de matras op een schone, vlakke ondergrond. 

 Zorg ervoor dat de matras correct is geplaatst op het aanbevolen ondersteuningssysteem. 

 Plaats de matras niet in de buurt van een open vlam of warmtebron. 
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3666471064049 ROSE / PINK
3666471096057 GRIS / GREY
3666471172737 BEIGE

FR

EN

ASSEMBLAGE

2. Regroupez et comptez la quincaillerie.

Conservez votre notice de montage.

IMPORTANT, READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 

190 9
2. Ventilation is necessary to maintain low humidity levels and prevent mold growth in and around the bed.

3. Regularly check that all fasteners are properly tightened.

ASSEMBLY

1. Locate the parts that make up your product.

2. Group and count hardware.

3. Do not use the product if any part appears damaged, broken or missing.

4. Make sure you have the necessary tools.

5. Provide yourself with a clean, flat assembly area (carpet, rug or blanket) to protect the product from scratches.

6. Proceed with assembly, but never force the joints,

7. Tighten parts to 70% initially, and finish tightening to 100% once all screws have been installed.

Keep your assembly instructions.

Should a part go missing, it will be the clearest way to communicate with your store.

We recommend airing the room during assembly and for a few hours afterwards.
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190 9
 

MONTAJE

1. Localice las piezas que componen su mueble.

2. Agrupa y cuenta los herrajes.

6. Proceda al montaje, nunca fuerce las uniones,

7. Apriete las piezas al 70% inicialmente y termine de apretar al 100% una vez instalados todos los tornillos.

Conserve las instrucciones de montaje.

19 9
 

ZUSAMMENBAU

4. Besorgen Sie sich das notwendige Werkzeug.

6. Beginnen Sie mit dem Zusammenbau, wenden Sie dabei niemals Gewalt an,

Bewahren Sie die Montageanleitung auf.

IMPORTANTE, LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: 
19 9

3. Controllare regolarmente che tutti gli elementi di fissaggio siano correttamente serrati.

MONTAGGIO

1. Individuare le parti che compongono il mobile.

2. Raggruppare e contare la ferramenta.

3. Non utilizzare il prodotto se una parte appare danneggiata, rotta o mancante.

4. Assicurarsi di disporre degli strumenti necessari.

5. Predisporre un'area di montaggio piana e pulita (tappeto, moquette o coperta) per proteggere il prodotto dai graffi.

6. Procedere con l'assemblaggio, senza mai forzare le giunzioni,

7. Serrare inizialmente le parti al 70% e finire di serrare al 100% una volta installate tutte le viti.

Conservare le istruzioni di montaggio.

Si consiglia di aerare la stanza durante il montaggio e per alcune ore dopo.

BELANGRIJK, ZORGVULDIG LEZEN EN BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK : 

19 9
2. Het is noodzakelijk om de kamer te ventileren om een laag vochtigheidsniveau te handhaven en schimmelgroei in en rond het bed te voorkomen.

3. Controleer regelmatig of alle bevestigingsmiddelen goed vastzitten..

ASSEMBLAGE

1. Zoek de onderdelen waaruit je meubel bestaat.

2. Groepeer en tel de hardware.

3. Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of gebroken is of ontbreekt.

4. Zorg ervoor dat u het nodige gereedschap hebt.

5. Zorg voor een vlakke, schone montageplaats (tapijt, deken) om het product te beschermen tegen krassen.

6. Ga door met de montage, forceer de verbindingen nooit,

Bewaar de montagehandleiding.

Als er een onderdeel ontbreekt, is dit de duidelijkste manier om met uw winkel te communiceren.

We raden aan om de ruimte te luchten tijdens de montage en een paar uur daarna.

ES

DE

IT

NL
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190 9 .

 

MONTAGEM

2. Agrupar e contar as ferragens.

Recomendamos arejar a sala durante a montagem e durante algumas horas depois.

190 9
 

PT
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TOOLS

1

2

3
4

5

6

7-sticker A

8-sticker B

8-sticker B

9
9

9
9

10

12

11

13

Hardware     Cnt No. 1

No. Size QTY Ctn no.

1 1100 x 815 x 70MM 2 1

2 1930 x 175 x 35mm 1 3

3 1930 x 175 x 45mm 1 3

4 896 x 63 x 9mm 12 3

5 850 x 45 x 18mm 1 3

6 1930 x 610 x 85mm 1 2

M3.5 x 16mm

101 X4

No. Size QTY Ctn no.

7 20 x 65 x 1875mm 1 4

8 20 x 65 x 1835mm 2 4

9 20 x 65 x 1875mm 4 4

10 1875 x 30 x 260mm 1 4

11 20 x 65 x 890mm 3 4

12 30 x 40 x 740mm 2 4

13 25 X 25 X 25mm 2 4

BED SLAT SIDE FITTER M6 x 50mm M8 x 30mm M6 FLAT WASHER

M4 ALLEN KEY M5 ALLEN KEY M6 x 35mm M6 x 55mm M6 SPRING WAHSER

102 X24 103 X6 104 X2 105 X8

106 X1 107 X1 108 X13 109 X4 110 X4

M4 x 38mm

111 X16
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1

2

M8 x 30mm

104 X2

6

104

1

1

107

106

103

1313

106

103

M5 ALLEN KEY

107 X1

M6 x 50mm

103 X2

M4 ALLEN KEY

106 X1
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3

M5 ALLEN KEY

107 X1

2

3

1
2

107

4
x2

1

6

106

103

105

1

6

M6 x 50mm M6 FLAT WASHER M4 ALLEN KEY

103 X4 105 X4 106 X1
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5

6

Palm

101

102

102 4

2

4

102

M3.5 x 16mm

101 X4

BED SLAT SIDE FITTER

102 X24

x4

10 12

106

109

105

M6 FLAT WASHER M6 SPRING WAHSER

105 X4 110 X4

M6 x 55mm

109 X4

M4 ALLEN KEY

106 X1

5

110
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7

8

B

x9

x16

9

7-sticker A

8-sticker B

11

111

98-sticker B

108106

M6 x 35mm M4 x 38mm

108 X9 111 X16

M4 ALLEN KEY

106 X1

"TOP"

x4

10
7-sticker A

108

106

7-sticker A

M6 x 35mm

108 X4

M4 ALLEN KEY

106 X1
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FR

EN

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Cleaning of Solid Timber / Veneers and Lacquered Surfaces.

Any spillage should be removed immediately by using a damp cloth, then wiping dry the surface with a clean dry duster.

Repeat this procedure for periodic cleaning. The use of furniture polishes or sprays is not necessary or recommended.

Cleaning of Melamine, Laminate, Linoleum and Metal Surfaces.

Regular dusting with a dry cloth will keep your units clean.

However, to remove stubborn stains, wipe over with a damp cloth and washing up liquid.

To clean chrome, stainless steel or glass surface, we recommend the use of proprietary cleaners. Always follow the

cleaning fluid instructions carefully.

Regularly check that all fasteners are tight, and retighten if necessary.

Avoid placing this product near open fires or other sources of high heat, such as radiators.

COSEJOS DE MANTENIMIENTO
Limpieza de la madera maciza o contrachapada y de la superficies lacadas .

limpio y seco.  No se recomienda ni es necesario el uso de productos especiales para muebles.

Limpie el polvo regularmente con un trapo seco.  Para las manchas rebeldes utilice un producto para limpieza de vajilla

Evite colocar este producto cerca de fuegos abiertos u otras fuentes de calor elevado, como radiadores.

ES

PFLEGE UND WARTUNG

Zum Reinigen von Chrom, rostfreiem Stahl oder Spiegeln Spezialreiniger benutzen.Falls Sie Probleme mit Ihrem

DE

CURA E MANUTENZIONE
Pulizia di legni massicci/impiallacciature e superfici laccate.

Qualsiasi fuoriuscita deve essere rimossa immediatamente con un panno umido, quindi asciugare la superficie con uno

Pulizia di superfici in melamina, laminato, linoleum e metallo.

Per pulire le superfici cromate, in acciaio inox o in vetro, si consiglia l'uso di detergenti specifici. Seguire sempre

attentamente le istruzioni del liquido detergente.

Controllare regolarmente che tutti gli elementi di fissaggio siano ben saldi e, se necessario, serrarli nuovamente.

Evitare di collocare questo prodotto vicino a fuochi aperti o ad altre fonti di calore elevato, come i termosifoni.

IT

ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING
Reinigen van massief hout / fineer en gelakte oppervlakken .

Verwijder gemorste vloeistof onmiddellijk met een vochtige doek en veeg het oppervlak vervolgens droog met een

schone droge stofdoek. Herhaal deze procedure voor periodieke reiniging. Het gebruik van meubelpolish of sprays is

niet nodig en wordt ook niet aanbevolen.

Reinigen van melamine, laminaat, linoleum en metalen oppervlakken.

Regelmatig afstoffen met een droge doek houdt je apparaten schoon.

Maar om hardnekkige vlekken te verwijderen, veeg je ze af met een vochtige doek en afwasmiddel.

Om chroom, roestvrij staal of glazen oppervlakken schoon te maken, raden we aan om speciale reinigingsmiddelen te

gebruiken. Volg altijd zorgvuldig de instructies van de reinigingsvloeistof.

Controleer regelmatig of alle bevestigingsmiddelen goed vastzitten en draai ze indien nodig opnieuw vast.

Plaats dit product niet in de buurt van open vuur of andere warmtebronnen, zoals radiatoren.

NL
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PT

PL

Evite colocar este produto perto de lareiras ou outras fontes de calor elevado, como radiadores.

Wszelkie rozlane   natychmiast  za  wilgotnej szmatki, a    do

sucha    do kurzu.    w celu okresowego czyszczenia. Stosowanie  do

Czyszczenie powierzchni z melaminy, laminatu, linoleum i metalu.

Do czyszczenia powierzchni chromowanych, ze stali nierdzewnej lub  zalecamy stosowanie specjalnych 
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